

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR**

...
WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mrs K. Biswas, Advocate ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal, Advocate)

December 8, 2021
[GNC]
Item No. 39

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, list the writ
petition on December 13, 2021.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)