

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

...
WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mrs. K. Biswas, Advocate ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. KMB Jayapal, Adv.)

December 13, 2021

[GNC]

Item No. 20

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that a day's time is required for the purpose of filing affidavit in reply. As a last chance, time to file affidavit in reply is extended, as prayed for. The same may be filed by December 14, 2021.

List the writ petition on December 15, 2021.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)