

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR**

...

**WPA/263/2019**

Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Others ... Respondents

Mr.S.Chakraborty, Advocate ... for the Administration

December 15, 2021  
[GNC]  
Item No.16

None appears for the petitioner.

The respondents are represented.

List the writ petition before the next available Circuit.

**(Debangsu Basak, J. )**