

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...

**WPA/263/2019**

Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. KMB Jayapal

Mr.Pradeep Singh

Mr.Ramendu Agarwal

... for the petitioner

... for the respondents

June 22, 2022

[GNC]

*Item No.15*

An accommodation has been prayed for on behalf of the petitioner to file affidavit in reply. The petitioner undertakes that such affidavit in reply would be filed by the time the next available Circuit Bench. Prayer sought for is allowed.

List the matter in the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties are directed to act on the server copy of this order duly uploaded on the official website of the Hon'ble Calcutta High Court.

**( Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**