

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Versus

The Union of India and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal

... for the petitioner

March 22, 2023

[AKB]

Item No. 13

Mr. KMB Jayapal, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondent nor any accommodation has been sought for.

In view of the above, this writ petition shall appear under the same heading before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)