

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019

Shri Kumar Harshvardhan ... Petitioner
Vs.

The Union of India and others ... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B Jayapal ... for the petitioner.

April 18, 2023
[Bithika]
Item No.31

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is present.

It is found from the record that none appeared on behalf of the respondents on 14th March, 2023, 22nd March and even today when the matter is called.

For the interest of justice, the case is adjourned till 21st April, 2023.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the learned Counsel for the respondents.

(Krishna Rao, J.)