

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019

Shri Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others
... Respondents

Mr. K.M.B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty ... for the official
Respondents

April 21, 2023
[Bithika]
Item No.17

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the private respondent has not been served the copy of the Writ application and prays for time to serve the same to the private respondent.

In view of the submission made by the learned Counsel for the petitioner, let the copy of the Writ application be served to the private respondent within two weeks.

Let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)