

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR  
\*\*\*

**WPA/263/2019**

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors.

Mr. KMB Jayapal

... for the petitioner

November 18, 2023  
[SR]  
Item No.38

Let this matter be listed fairly at the top on Monday  
(20.11.2023).

**( Soumen Sen, J. )**