

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors.

Mr. C.Mano ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty ... for the respondents

November 23, 2023

[SR]

Item No.30

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by ten days from date.

The matter be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Soumen Sen, J.)