

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019

Shri Kumar Harshvardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

...for the Respondent nos.2-6

February 12, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.5

None appears for the petitioner at the time of call. No accommodation has been sought for either.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)