

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. A.Venkatesh ... for the petitioner

[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent No.2.

February 20, 2024

[SR]

Item No.20

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the petitioner has served notices upon the respondent nos.3,4,5 &6, as directed. But, the track report is not available. The petitioner may be permitted to send notices afresh.

Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent no.2 submits that no copy of the writ petition has been handed over to him despite earlier direction.

Let a copy of the writ petition be handed over to the learned counsel for the respondent no.2 in course of the day.

Let necessary notices be sent upon the respondent nos.3,4,5 & 6 within a week from this date and an affidavit of service to that effect shall be filed on the next date.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition, if any, be filed within a fortnight from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)