

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Vivek Xalxo
[on behalf of Mr.KMB. Jayapal]

... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

... for the respondents

July 4, 2024
[SR]
Item No.6

On the prayer of the petitioner, the writ petition is dismissed
as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)