

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019
IA No. CAN/1/2024

Shri Kumar Harshavardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. KMB Jayapal ...for the Petitioner
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Administration

August 12, 2024
(M.A.Mobin)
Item No.4

CAN/1/2024 is filed for recalling the order dated 4th July, 2024 whereby the Writ Petition was dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. Jayapal, learned Counsel for the petitioner, submitted that he wants to withdraw his consent of dismissal for which the instant application viz. CAN/1/2024 was filed.

Mr. Dwivedi, learned Counsel appearing for the State, did not raise any objection.

CAN/1/2024 is allowed.

The original Writ Petition is restored to the file.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)