

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

September 27, 2024
[SR]
Item No.12

None appears on behalf of the respondent nos. 4, 5 & 6 nor is any adjournment prayed for on their behalf. It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner as well as the respondent Administration that the principal reliefs are claimed against the respondent nos.4, 5 & 6.

In view of the above, the petitioner is granted an opportunity to ascertain the whereabouts of respondent nos.4,5 &6 and serve a notice on them and also file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur,J.)