

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs

The Union of India and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

November 5, 2024

[SR]

Item No.8

1. On the prayer made by the Counsel appearing for the petitioner for time to serve some respondents, list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)