

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/263/2019

Shri Kumar Harshvardhan ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and Others ... Respondents

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ...for the Petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondent no. 2

December 03, 2024

(M.A.Mobin)

Item No.25

1. Learned Advocates for the petitioner and respondent no. 2 are present.
2. None appears on behalf of other respondents.
3. Learned Advocate for the petitioner was directed to serve notice to the unrepresented respondents but no fresh Affidavit-of-Service has been filed.
4. Union of India is also not represented by learned Advocate.
5. Learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to serve fresh notice on the non-represented respondents and also directed to serve a notice to the learned Advocate who usually represents Union of India in this Court and file Affidavit-of-Service by Tuesday next.
6. Let this matter appear on 10th December, 2024.

(Uday Kumar, J.)