

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan
Vs
The Union of India and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

January 10, 2025
[AKB]
Item Nos.18

The learned counsel representing the petitioner submits that attempt has been made to serve upon the respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6 but the envelop has returned without any endorsement.

In such circumstance the learned counsel representing the petitioner is requested to serve notice upon the respondent nos. 4, 5 and 6 once again.

Let the matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)