

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/263/2019**

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. A.Venkatesh

Mr. Pradeep Singh

*[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]*

... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi

... for the respondents

*January 30, 2025*

*[SR]*

*Item no. 11*

1. As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**( Saugata Bhattacharyya, J. )**