

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. A. Venkatesh ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr.KMB Jayapal]

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

February 07, 2025
[Manoj]
Item no. 14

1. Administration is represented by learned advocate.
2. Learned advocate representing the petitioner has prayed for accommodation to effect service of notice upon the respondent nos.4,5 & 6. Let such notice be served upon the respondent nos.4,5 & 6 by ten days from date.
3. List the matter under the same heading before the next available Circuit after the time fixed hereinabove for effecting service upon the respondent nos.4, 5 & 6.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)