

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. C.Mano for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent No.2

June 11, 2025
[SR]
Item No.26

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that service is not complete upon the private respondent.

Let the service be completed within two weeks from this date.

List this matter under the same heading before the next Circuit Bench.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)