

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

July 04, 2025

[SR]

Item No. 10

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall effect service upon the respondent nos. 4, 5 & 6. The petitioner shall file affidavit of service on the next date of hearing.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)