

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs

The Union of India and others

Mr. KMB Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

August 05, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.18

Petitioner and the official respondents are represented.

On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate for the petitioner, list the matter before the next available Circuit Bench to enable him to take steps to serve upon the respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 6 in terms of the order dated July 30, 2025.

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)