

**THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/263/2019**

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs

The Union of India and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

November 18, 2025

[AKB]

*Item No.34*

Petitioner and the respondent/Administration are present, though other respondents are not appearing today.

Let the matter go out of the list for the time being with liberty to mention for inclusion.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**