

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/263/2019

Kumar Harshavardhan

Vs

The Union of India and Others

Mr. K. M. B. Jayapal

... for the petitioner

February 19, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.2

The petitioner is directed to affect service upon non appearing respondent and file affidavit-of-service on the next date of hearing.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)